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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5089
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
ARRESTS UNDER PREVENTIVE DETENTION ACT
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal;Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some persons have been arrested under the Preventive Detention Act in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the total number of such persons arrested during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): A statement is annexed at Annexure-I giving details of persons arrested under National Security Act (NSA) 1980.
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